
Minor Puppy Dog (0)
No Entries

Puppy Dog (3)
1 Marsh & Hoad’s Winterwell Sam Spade At Kilnrae
2 Coghlan’s Soellis Smug Doug
3 Steel’s Water Germander Over Borderpoint

Junior Dog (2)
1 Sielski’s Orchidstar Wotsit JW
2 Woolley’s Fayemm Get Ready For Dunsa

Yearling Dog (0)
No Entries

Novice Dog (1)
1 Woolley’s Fayemm Get Ready For Dunsa

Post Graduate Dog (3)
1 Roden’s Keigame Nasrullah
2 Hamlin’s Knows No Bounds at Nuash JW
3 Rogers’ Disglairhill Redkite

Limit Dog (3)
1 Jowsey & Trow’s Winterwell Mr Hobbs
2 Milligan’s Oberyn Martell
3 Tudor’s My Little Old Man

Open Dog (2)
1 Smith & Reardon’s Winterwell Fowl Play. RBIS &

BOS
2 Marsh’s Koolwaters Pacific At Kilnrae

Veteran Dog (1)
1 Flint’s Allezweck Sky Pilot

Field Trial Dog (1)
1 Dymond’s Int Sh Ch, NL Ch, Lux Ch & Bel Sh Ch

Friarsbelle Marsh Mellow

THE GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB

SPRING OPEN SHOW
Roade Village Hall, Northampton

Judge: Mrs Wendy Pearson

Minor Puppy Bitch (1)
1 Allerton & Robson’s Sigourney Safara

Puppy Bitch (6)
1 Ellis’ Soellis Fannie Annie. BPIS
2 Heath’s Winterwell Miss Marple At Pinseeker
3 Brown’s Newlands Pass to Montalba
4 Allerton & Robson’s Sigourney Safara
5 Angus’ Indijazz Against Allo Odds

Junior Bitch (4,2)
1 Lockett’s Fayemm Remember Me
2 Milligan’s Isara Kurzhaar All Spice

Yearling Bitch (4,3)
1 Trow’s Winterwell Inca Trail. BIS

Novice Bitch (2,2)
Absent

Post Graduate Bitch (3,1)
1 Sielski’s Orchidstar Xtra O’live
2 Gardiner’s Malmelsa Flirty Fleuri

Limit Bitch (3,2)
1 Heath’s Barleyarch Ladybird At Pinseeker

Open Bitch (8)
1 Trow’s Sh Ch Winterwell Tootsie Roll JW ShCM
2 Hayes’ Valger Quartz In Elfrindew
3 Lockett’s Winterwell Bobbie Dazzler of Fayemm

JW
4 Schoneville’s Balvenie Bella JW
5 Whitehouse’s Kazanpaul Creme De La Creme

Veteran Bitch (7,5)
1 Brown’s Montalba Millie Chillum ShCM
2 Trow’s Keigame Bosanova Around Winterwell JW
3 Seward’s Winterwell Ptarmigan With Elleonia
4 Gardiner’s Kilnrae Barley Sugar

Field Trial Bitch (1,1)
Absent

FRED WHITWORTH MEMORIAL STAKES CLASSES

Judge: Clare Staley

Junior Dog or Bitch (10)
1 Brown’s Newlands Pass To Montalba
2 Marsh & Hoad’s Winterwell Sam Spade At Kilnrae
3 Allerton & Robson’s Sigourney Safara
4 Woolley’s Fayemm Get Ready For Dunsa
5 Sielski’s Orchidstar Wotsit JW

Post Graduate Dog or Bitch (9)
1 Trow’s Winterwell Inca Trail
2 Hamlin’s Know No Bounds At Nuash JW
3 Roden’s Keigame Nasrullah
4 Sielski’s Orchidstar Xtra O’live
5 Gardiner’s Malmelsa Flirty Fleuri

Open Dog or Bitch (11)
1 Trow’s Sh Ch Winterwell Tootsi Roll JW ShCM
2 Brown’s Montalba Millie Chillum ShCM
3 Schoneville’s Belvenie Bella JW
4 Marsh’s Koolwaters Pacific At Kilnrae
5 Heath’s Barleyarch Ladybird At Pinseeker

Left to right: BIS - Winterwell Inca Trail; RBIS & BOS - Winterwell Fowl Play; BPIS - Soellis Fannie Annie; BV - Montalba Millie Chillum ShCM


